Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

1
5
1
6
3
-0
2
0
UG-1070 EVAL-AD5767SD2Z User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 16 of 17
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 7.
Reference
Designator Description Part Number Stock Code
C1 Capacitor, 0805, X5R, 10 V, 10 µF, ±10% GRM219R61A106KE44D FEC 2346905
C4 Capacitor, 1210, C0G, 50 V, 33 pF, ±10% MC0402N330K500CT  FEC 1845741
C5 C9, C13, C22, C23,
C24, C27, C31, C69
Capacitor, 0603, C0G, 50 V, 0.1 µF, ±10% GRM188R71H104KA93D  FEC 8820023
C6, C10, C12, C30,
C36, C70,
Capacitor, 0805, C0G, 50 V, 0.1 µF, ±10% GRM21BR71A106KE51L FEC 1828828
C14 Capacitor, 0402, C0G, 50 V, 27 pF, ±10% C0402C270K5GACTU  Digi-Key 399-8960-1-ND
C17, C18 Capacitor, 1206, X5R, 10 V, 10 µF, ±10% C3216X5R1A106K160AB FEC 1844306
C19, C26 Capacitor, 1206, X5R, 35 V, 10 µF, ±10% GRM31CR6YA106KA12L FEC 1797011
C25, C28 Capacitor, 0805, X5R, 10 V, 10 µF, ±10% GRM21BR61A106KE19L FEC 1828805
C29, C32 Capacitor, 0603, X5R, 6.3 V, 1 µF, ±10% GRM188R60J105KA01D FEC 9527699
C33 Capacitor, 0402, X7R, 16 V, 0.012 µF, ±10% MC0402B123K160CT FEC 1758886
C34 Capacitor, 0402, X5R, 16 V, 0.027 µF, ±10% MC0402X273K160CT FEC 1759382
C68 Capacitor, 0805, X7R, 50 V, 1 µF, ±10% GRM21BR71H105KA12L FEC 1735541
D1 Rectifier diode, single, 20 V, 500 mA, SOD-123, 2, 385 mV MBR0520L FEC 1467521
D2 Schottky diode PD3S160-7 FEC 1843697
J1 120-way connector, 0.6 mm pitch FX8-120S-SV(21) FEC 1324660
J2, J3 16-pin (2× 8), 0.1 inch pitch, single inline (SIL) header M20-9980846 FEC 1022240
J9 3-pin terminal block (5 mm pitch) CTB5000/3 FEC 151790
J10 PMOD connector 68021-212HLF Digi-Key 609-3345-ND
J11, J12, J13 2-pin terminal block (5 mm pitch) CTB5000/2 FEC 151789
L1, L2 Fixed inductor, 2.2 µH, 1.6 A, 76 MΩ SMD LQH32PN2R2NN0L Digi-Key 490-5336-2-ND
L3 Surface-mount power inductor XFL4020-472MEC FEC 2289218
L4 Fixed inductor 1.5 µH, 4.1 A, 46.8 MΩ SPM4020T-1R5M Digi-Key 445-172371-1-ND
L5 2.2 µH shielded multilayer inductor AIML-0805-2R2K-T Digi-Key 535-11631-2-ND
LK1 to LK5, LK7  3-pin SIL header and shorting link M20-9990345 & M7567-
05
FEC 1022248 and
FEC 150410
LK6, LK9, LK10 2-way resistor link option MC 0.063W 0603 0R FEC 9331662
LK8, LK11, LK12 2-pin (0.1 inch pitch) header and shorting shunt M20-9990246 FEC 1022247 and
FEC 150-411
R4, R8, R24, R25 Resistor, 100 kΩ, 0.063 W, 1%, 0603 MC0063W06031100K FEC 9330402
R14 Surface-mount chip resistor, ceramic, MCMR series,
255 kΩ, 62.5 mW, ±1%, 50 V
MCMR04X2553FTL FEC 2072839
R23 Surface-mount chip resistor, thick film, AEC-Q200 CRCW
series, 14.7 Ω, 63 mW, ±1%, 50 V
CRCW040214R7FKED FEC 2140591
R26 Resistor, 82.5 kΩ, 0.0625 W, 1%, 0402 MC00625W0402182K5 FEC 1803742
R28 Resistor, 3.57 kΩ, 0.0625 W, 1%, 0402 MC00625W040213K57 FEC 1803091
R30 Resistor, 102 kΩ, 0.0625 W, 1%, 0402 MC00625W04021102K FEC 1803752
R31 Resistor, 9.09 kΩ, 0.0625 W, 1%, 0402 MC00625W040219K09 FEC 1803134
R32 Resistor, 13.7 kΩ, 0.0625 W, 1%, 50 V, 0402 MCMR04X1372FTL FEC 2072621
R34 Resistor, 11.8 kΩ, 0.063 W, 1%, 50 V, 0402 CRCW040211K8FKED FEC 2140865
R37  Resistor, 19.6 kΩ, 0.0625 W, 1%, 50 V, 0402 MC00625W0402119K6 FEC 1803680
R38  Resistor, 30.1 kΩ, 0.063 W, 1%, 50 V, 0402 CRCW040230K1FKED FEC 1469704
R42, R43, R46 to R60 Resistor, 0402, 1%, 0 Ω MC00625W040210R FEC 1357983
U1 16-channel, 12-bit voltage output denseDAC AD5767 AD5767BCBZ-WP
U4 64 kb I2C serial EEPROM 24LC64-I/SN FEC 9758070
U6 2.5 V voltage reference ADR4525BRZ ADR4525BRZ
U7 2 A/1.2 A dc to dc switching regulator with independent